Code
0734
0740
0742

Code
0708
0708
0716
0714
0708
0708
0708
0708
0708
0708
0708

Code
0768
0770

Code
0708
0744
0746
0747

MCBOA Reclassification Study Calendar
MCBOA List of Positions by Year in Family

(FY 2022-2028)
Updated December 9, 2020

Year 1B
Review Year FY 2022

Buildings and Grounds Maintenance (BGM)

Title

Assistant to the Director K
Bldng Serv Area Supervisor G
Bldng Serv Supervisor ICB G

Information Technology/Support (IT)

Title

Supervisor Dept of Technology Integration Services K
Supervisor, Division of Innovative Technology K
Computer Operations Mgr H

Operations Development Mgr J

Supervisor, Database Administration, Dpt of Infrastruction/Operations K
Supervisor, Department of Transportation K
Supervisor, Dept Business Information Srvs K
Supervisor, School Technology Support K

Supervisor, Strategic Projects K

Supervisor, Systems Mngmt & Info Architect K
Supervisor, Technology Support K

Year 2(B)
Review Year FY 2023
Energy Management (EM)
Title
SERT Program Manager K

Program Manager K

Food & Nutrition Services & Department of Materials Management (FoodDMM)

Title

Supervisor, DFNS K

CPF Warehouse Specialist J
Food Services Supervisor I G
Food Services Supervisor I H

Year/Family ID
Yrl BGM
Yrl BGM
Yrl BGM

Year/Family ID
Yrl IT
Yrl IT
Yrl IT
Yrl IT
Yrl IT
Yrl IT
Yrl IT
Yrl IT
Yrl IT
Yrl IT
Yrl IT

Year/Family ID
Yr2 EM
Yr2 EM

Year/Family ID
Yr2 FoodDMM
Yr2 FoodDMM
Yr2 FoodDMM
Yr2 FoodDMM



0724
0730

Code
0778
0723
0770

Code
0738
0752
0777
0753

Code
0758

Code
0748

Code
0712

Code
0775

Logistics Specialist H
Materials Management Operations Manager K

Year 3(B)
Review Year FY 2024

Instructional Support & Student Services (ISSS)

Title

Language Services Supervisor G

Senior Spc, Stdnt Wifr & Cmp 1

Program Manager, Restorative Justice, School Counseling & Student Leadership K

Multimedia (M)

Title

Business Operations Supervisor K
Printing Supervisor H

Public Information Supv ]
Publications Supervisor G

Staff Development / Training (SDT)

Title
Safety/Staff Development Manager J

Year 4(B)
Review Year FY 2025

Maintenance & Mechanic (MM)

Title
Maint Facility Area Mgr J

Procurement/Supply Services (PSS)

Title
Senior Buyer J

Year 5(B)
Review Year FY 2026

Financial Support (FS)
Title
AP/AR Supervisor G

Y12 FoodDMM
Yr2 FoodDMM

Year/Family ID
Yr3 ISSS
Yr3 ISSS
Yr3 ISSS

Year/Family ID
Y3 M
Yr3 M
Y3 M
Yr3 M

Year/Family ID
Yr3 SDT

Year/Family ID
Yr4 MM

Year/Family ID
Yr4 PSS

Year/Family ID
Yr5 FS



0725
0726

Code
0754
0756
0762
0766
0764
0760

Code
0750
0732

Code
0702
0704
0700
0718
0722
0706

Code
0708

Fiscal & Business Administrator 1
School Business Administrators 1

Transportation Management (TrM)

Title

Auto Repair Supervisor II H

Auto Repair Supervisor [II K
Business Operations Manager K
Transp Sr Route/Prgm Spec H
Transportation Depot Mgr ]
Transportation Specialist Special Ed J

Year 6(B)
Review Year FY 2027

Facilities/Construction (FC)
Title

Capital Improvements Construction Supervisor J
Facilities Manager K

Human Resources, Payroll, Benefits (HRPB)

Title

ERSC Call Center/Transaction Support K

Payroll Supervisor G

Senior Specialist Position & Salary Administration K
Sr Spec Insrnce/Retirement  J

Sr Spec Lve Adm & Wkr Comp 1

Supervisor, Call Center G

Security (S)

Title
Supervisor Department School Safety/Security K

Yr5 FS
Yr5 FS

Year/Family ID
Yr5 TrtM
Yr5 TrtM
Yr5 TrtM
Yr5 TrtM
Yr5 TrtM
Yr5 TtM

Year/Family ID
Yr6 FC
Yr6 FC

Year/Family ID
Yr6 HRPB
Yr6 HRPB
Yr6 HRPB
Yr6 HRPB
Yr6 HRPB
Yr6 HRPB

Year/Family ID
Yr6 S



