MCBOA Reclassification Study Calendar MCBOA List of Positions by Year in Family

(FY 2022-2028)

Updated December 9, 2020

Year 1B Review Year FY 2022

Buildings and Grounds Maintenance (BGM)

Code	Title	Year/Family ID
0734	Assistant to the Director K	Yrl BGM
0740	Bldng Serv Area Supervisor G	Yrl BGM
0742	Bldng Serv Supervisor ICB G	Yr1 BGM
	Information Technology/Support (IT)	
Code	Title	Year/Family ID
0708	Supervisor Dept of Technology Integration Services K	Yr1 IT
0708	Supervisor, Division of Innovative Technology K	Yr1 IT
0716	Computer Operations Mgr H	Yr1 IT
0714	Operations Development Mgr J	Yr1 IT
0708	Supervisor, Database Administration, Dpt of Infrastruction/Operations K	Yr1 IT
0708	Supervisor, Department of Transportation K	Yr1 IT
0708	Supervisor, Dept Business Information Srvs K	Yr1 IT
0708	Supervisor, School Technology Support K	Yr1 IT
0708	Supervisor, Strategic Projects K	Yr1 IT
0708	Supervisor, Systems Mngmt & Info Architect K	Yr1 IT
0708	Supervisor, Technology Support K	Yr1 IT
	Year 2(B)	
	Review Year FY 2023	
	Energy Management (EM)	
Code	Title	Year/Family ID
0768	SERT Program Manager K	Yr2 EM

Coue	Title	Year/Family ID
0768	SERT Program Manager K	Yr2 EM
0770	Program Manager K	Yr2 EM

Food & Nutrition Services & Department of Materials Management (FoodDMM)

Code	Title	Year/Family ID
0708	Supervisor, DFNS K	Yr2 FoodDMM
0744	CPF Warehouse Specialist J	Yr2 FoodDMM
0746	Food Services Supervisor I G	Yr2 FoodDMM
0747	Food Services Supervisor II H	Yr2 FoodDMM

0724		WAE IDIAL
0724 0730	Logistics Specialist H Materials Management Operations Manager K	Yr2 FoodDMM Yr2 FoodDMM
0730	Waterials Wallagement Operations Wallager 18	112 1 OOdDWIW
	Year 3(B)	
	Review Year FY 2024	
	Instructional Support & Student Services (ISSS)	
	Instructional Support & Student Services (1999)	
Code	Title	Year/Family ID
0778	Language Services Supervisor G	Yr3 ISSS
0723	Senior Spc, Stdnt Wlfr & Cmp I	Yr3 ISSS
0770	Program Manager, Restorative Justice, School Counseling & Student Leadership K	Yr3 ISSS
	Multimedia (M)	
Code	Title	Year/Family ID
0738	Business Operations Supervisor K	Yr3 M
0752	Printing Supervisor H	Yr3 M
0777	Public Information Supv J	Yr3 M
0753	Publications Supervisor G	Yr3 M
	Staff Development / Training (SDT)	
Code	Title	Year/Family ID
0758	Safety/Staff Development Manager J	Yr3 SDT
	Year 4(B)	
	Review Year FY 2025	
	Maintenance & Mechanic (MM)	
Code	Title	Year/Family ID
0748	Maint Facility Area Mgr J	Yr4 MM
	Procurement/Supply Services (PSS)	
Code	Title	Year/Family ID
0712	Senior Buyer J	Yr4 PSS
	Year 5(B)	
	Review Year FY 2026	
	Financial Support (FS)	

Year/Family ID

Yr5 FS

Title

AP/AR Supervisor G

Code 0775

0725	Fiscal & Business Administrator I	Yr5 FS		
0726	School Business Administrators I	Yr5 FS		
	Transportation Management (TrM)			
Code	Title	Year/Family ID		
0754	Auto Repair Supervisor II H	Yr5 TrM		
0756	Auto Repair Supervisor III K	Yr5 TrM		
0762	Business Operations Manager K	Yr5 TrM		
0766	Transp Sr Route/Prgm Spec H	Yr5 TrM		
0764	Transportation Depot Mgr J	Yr5 TrM		
0760	Transportation Specialist Special Ed J	Yr5 TrM		
	Year 6(B)			
	Review Year FY 2027			
	Facilities/Construction (FC)			
Code	Title	Year/Family ID		
0750	Capital Improvements Construction Supervisor J	Yr6 FC		
0732	Facilities Manager K	Yr6 FC		
	Human Resources, Payroll, Benefits (HRPB)			
Code	Title	Year/Family ID		
0702	ERSC Call Center/Transaction Support K	Yr6 HRPB		
0704	Payroll Supervisor G	Yr6 HRPB		
0700	Senior Specialist Position & Salary Administration K	Yr6 HRPB		
0718	Sr Spec Insrnce/Retirement J	Yr6 HRPB		
0722	Sr Spec Lve Adm & Wkr Comp I	Yr6 HRPB		
0706	Supervisor, Call Center G	Yr6 HRPB		
	Security (S)			

Code

0708

Title

Supervisor Department School Safety/Security K

Year/Family ID

Yr6 S